Exploded diagram and spare parts list (HT497) Rev.1

14-A13-B12-A 11-A 10-A 09-A 08-A 0T-A

T
Hiinr

48-C45-B 44-A 43A 4-A4-A40-A

1|Page
@ Technical & Spares helpline 0845 111 0538
spares@uropa-service.co.uk



mailto:spares@uropa-service.co.uk

Exploded diagram and spare parts list (HT497) Rev.1
Machine Explode Code Description
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 1 AE930 | Seal Ring
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 2 AL830 | Pressing Plate
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 3 AS563 | Vacuum Lid
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 4 AL119 | Gasket Of Mounted Plate
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 5 AK497 | Mounted Plate for Heat-Sealing Foam
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 6 AE931 | Heat-Sealing Foam
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 7 2 Four-Way Connector
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 8 a2 Alien Tee
Buffalo Qil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 12 a2 Tee Connector
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 25 2 Inlet Valve
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 26 a2 Outlet Valve
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr | 7-8,12,25-26 a2 Valve Assembly Kit incl. Wire & Terminal
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 9 a2 Pump Foot Screw B
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 10 a Oil Drain Guide Slot
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 11 AS564 | Qil Pump
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 13 a2 Reducing Joint
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 14 AS565 | 062631 Magnetic Valve
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 15 a Solenoid Valve Assembly
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 16 a2 Connector Nut
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 17 a2 Connector for Pump Suction
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 18 a Cord Holder
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 19 AL120 | Tee Connector
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 20 a2 Right Angle Two-Way Connector
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 21 AS566 | Power Board
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 22 a Insulation Plate Of Power Board
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 23 a2 Rubber Pad
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 24 a2 Pump Foot Screw A
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 27 a Filter Holder
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 28 a Filter Connector
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 29 AS567 | Air Filter Assembly
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 30 a2 Damping Gasket Of Machine Body
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 31 a2 Rear Cover
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 32 a2 Oil Window Panel
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 33 a2 Silicone Ring for The Qil Filler
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 34 a2 Silicone Cover for The Oil Filler
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 35 2 Handle
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 36 AS568 | Control Board
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 37 AS569 | Vacuum Gauge
Buffalo Qil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 38 AS570 | Control Panel
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 39 AS571 | Membrane Switch
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 40 a2 Connector for Vacuum Chamber Suction
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 41 a2 Seal Ring Of Suction Connector

@ Technical & Spares helpline 0845 111 0538
spares@uropa-service.co.uk

2|Page



mailto:spares@uropa-service.co.uk

Exploded diagram and spare parts list (HT497) Rev.1
Machine Explode Code Description

Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 42 a2 Connector for Inlet Hole
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 43 a2 Vacuum Chamber
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 44 2 Clamp
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 45 a2 Clamp Fixing Cover
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 46 AS572 | Seal Bar Assembly
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 47 2 M14 Nut
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 48 AL121 | Up-Down Piston Assembly
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 49 a2 Small Vacuum Tube
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 50 a2 M4 Nut
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 51 2 (@4 Flat Gasket
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 52 2 (@6 Flat Gasket
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 53 a2 Air Spring Washer
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 54 a Fixing Buckle for The Vacuum Lid
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 55 =2 Air Spring Sleeve A
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 56 a2 M4*16 Screw
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 57 a2 Main Body
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 58 a Socket
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 59 a UK Power Cord
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 59 a EU Power Cord
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 60 AL124 | Rubber Foot (Set 4)
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 61 a Bottom Plate
Buffalo Qil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 62 ASE73 Fixing Panel
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 63 Micro Switch Assembly
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 64 a M10 Outer Hexagonal Screws
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 65 a2 Shaft Sleeve Of The Tumbler
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 66 AS574 | Right Tumbler Assembly
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 67 a2 M10 Nut
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 68 AS575 | Left Tumbler Assembly
Buffalo Oil Pump Chamber Vac Pack Machine 9Ltr 69 2 Sliding Washer

@ Technical & Spares helpline 0845 111 0538
spares@uropa-service.co.uk

3|Page



mailto:spares@uropa-service.co.uk

Circuit Diagram

Switch CNE

Sensor -150mbar

Sensor -EBldmbar

YJSC13-POWER

CN1

{7
P

@ Technical & Spares helpline 0845 111 0538
spares@uropa-service.co.uk

HEATER

PUMP

VALVE3

VALVEZ

CMNS/

CHE

VALVEL

6x2 Conncetor

J1

CPU-C17af01

12

BUTTON

4|Page


mailto:spares@uropa-service.co.uk

	Exploded_diagram
	Spare_parts_list
	Spare_parts_list
	Circuit_diagram

